MODELS
VDC OUTPUT
B4-39
Size (max.): 2.720 x 1.350 x 0.505 inches (69.09 x 34.29 x 12.83 mm)
See Section B8, case J5, for dimensions.
Weight: 60 grams max.
Screening: Standard only. See Section C2 for screening description.
FEATURES

Number of Outputs
(1 = single, 2 = dual)
MODEL NUMBERING KEY
B4-42
HR300 SERIES
30 WATT
DC/DC CONVERTERS
Typical Performance Curves: 25°C Tc
FIGURE 5 FIGURE 7
Output Power (Watts)
HR302-2815 Efficiency
E
ffi
ci
en
cy
 (%
)
72
84
82
80
76
74
155 10
78
86 18 V
36 V
20 25 30
68
70
88
28 V
Output Power (Watts)
 HR302-2812 and HR302-2815
Low Line Dropout
In
up
t V
ol
ta
ge
 (V
ol
ts
)
15
17
155 10
16
20 25 30
14
18
HR302-2815
HR302-2812
Output Power (Watts)
HR301-2805 Efficiency
E
ffi
ci
en
cy
 (%
)
72
84
82
80
76
74
155 10
78
86